

SIGNATURE PAGE

RFQ# F-25-2024

To the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Monmouth:

**THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT
I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS.
I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS.**

Company Name: Continental Hardware Inc
(PRINT)

Preparer's Name: Pier Pineda
(PRINT)

Signature: [Signature] 10/14/23
(DATE)

Address: 400 Delancy St
Newark NJ 07105

Telephone No.: 973-589-3929

Fax No.: 973-589-3923

E-Mail Address: Amartignetti12@gmail.com

*****(This should be the email where Contracts would be sent)*****

Contact Person: Adam Martignetti

FEIN: _____
(Federal Employee ID)

 ORIGINAL

(Revised 9/2015)

County of Monmouth

REQUEST FOR BID

— This Is Not An Order —



RFB# F-25-2024

Monmouth County Purchasing
Hall of Records, 3rd Floor
1 East Main Street
Freehold, NJ 07728
(732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Sophia Amorski
732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS ON-CALL, AS NEEDED FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

RFB must be received no later than: October 18, 2023 10:30AM

For Delivery to: Various Delivery Locations. See Details Below.



ORIGINAL

Delivery Date: 1/1/2024-12/31/2024

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
MASON MATERIALS				
1	WASHED MASON SAND	165 TON(S)	100.00	16830.00
	Packaging: <u>Ton</u>			
	MFG/Brand: <u>Sand</u>			
	Product No: <u>IT Sand</u>			
	Variances, if any: _____			
2	PORTLAND TYPE 1A CEMENT 94 LBS./BAG	11,280 LB(S)	.18	2030.40
	Packaging: <u>94# bag</u>			
	MFG/Brand: <u>Lafarge</u>			
	Product No: <u>Port</u>			
	Variances, if any: _____			
3	PORTLAND CEMENT 94 LBS./BAG	47,000 LB(S)	.18	8460.00
	Packaging: <u>94# bag</u>			
	MFG/Brand: <u>Port</u>			
	Product No: <u>Lafarge</u>			
	Variances, if any: _____			
5	SIKAQUICK 2500 SIKA BRAND 50 LBS./BAG	30,000 LB(S)	.64	19200.00
	Packaging: <u>50 lb bag</u>			
	MFG/Brand: <u>Sika 2500</u>			
	Product No: <u>Sika 2500</u>			
	Variances, if any: _____			

REQUEST FOR BID

----- This Is Not An Order -----



Monmouth County Purchasing

Hall of Records, 3rd Floor

1 East Main Street

Freehold, NJ 07728

(732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Sophia Amorski
732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS ON-CALL, AS NEEDED FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
6	LIME 50 LBS./BAG Packaging: <u>50 lb Bag</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Lafarge</u> Product No: <u>Lime</u> Variances, if any: _____	3,000 LB(S)	.52	1560.00
8	FELT EXPANSION JOINT SIZE: 1/2" X 4" X 10' Packaging: <u>10' Pieces</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Meadows</u> Product No: <u>Exp 4</u> Variances, if any: _____	74 EACH	3.60	266.40
9	FELT EXPANSION JOINT SIZE: 1/2" X 6" X 10' Packaging: <u>10' Pieces</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Meadows</u> Product No: <u>Exp 6</u> Variances, if any: _____	44 EACH	5.90	259.60
10	SILT FENCE 3' X 100'/ROLL WITH THIRTEEN (13) 2" X 2" STAKES Packaging: <u>100' rolls</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Hanes</u> Product No: <u>FSilt</u> Variances, if any: _____	12,300 LN.FT	.40	4920.00
11	FILTER FABRIC - FIL030X100 3' X 100'/ROLL Packaging: <u>100' roll</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Hanes</u> Product No: <u>Filter 3</u> Variances, if any: _____	300 LN.FT	1.20	360.00



REQUEST FOR BID

--- This Is Not An Order ---

Monmouth County Purchasing

Hall of Records, 3rd Floor

1 East Main Street

Freehold, NJ 07728

(732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Sophia Amorski
732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS ON-CALL, AS NEEDED FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
12	FILTER FABRIC 6' X 300'/ROLL Packaging: <u>360' roll</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Flanes</u> Product No: <u>Filter 6</u> Variances, if any: _____	5,100 LN.FT	1.20	6120.00
13	SOLID CONCRETE BASIN BLOCK STRETCHER SIZE: 8" X 6" X 12" Packaging: <u>120 per skid</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Old Castle</u> Product No: <u>Stretcher A</u> Variances, if any: _____	200 EACH	4.00	800.00
14	STRETCHER CATCH BASIN BLOCK SIZE: 6" X 6" X 12" Packaging: <u>120 per skid</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Old Castle</u> Product No: <u>Stretcher</u> Variances, if any: _____	2,112 EACH	4.00	8448.00
15	SOLID CONCRETE CATCH BASIN BRICKS SIZE: 2" X 4" X 8" Packaging: <u>864 per skid</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Old Castle</u> Product No: <u>B Concrete</u> Variances, if any: _____	1,110 EACH	.50	555.00
16	SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK (BRICK) SIZE: 2" X 8" X 16" Packaging: <u>120 per skid</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Old Castle</u> Product No: <u>Pation</u> Variances, if any: _____	250 EACH	2.15	537.50

REQUEST FOR BID

--- This Is Not An Order ---



Monmouth County Purchasing

Hall of Records, 3rd Floor


1 East Main Street

Freehold, NJ 07728

(732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Sophia Amorski
732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS ON-CALL, AS NEEDED FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
18	CORNERS SIZE: 6" X 6" X 12" Packaging: <u>120 per skid</u> MFG/Brand: <u>old castle</u> Product No: <u>Stretcher</u> Variances, if any: _____	336 EACH	4.00	1344.00
19	MODULAR CONCRETE BLOCK RETAINING WALL UNITS SIZE: 8"H X 12"D X 18" Packaging: <u>80 per skid</u> MFG/Brand: <u>old castle</u> Product No: <u>Block B</u> Variances, if any: _____	200 UNIT(S)  ORIGINAL	25.00	5000.00
20	MODULAR CONCRETE BLOCK RETAINING WALL UNITS CAPS SIZE: 4"H X 12"D X 18" Packaging: <u>10 per skid</u> MFG/Brand: <u>old castle</u> Product No: <u>wallcap</u> Variances, if any: _____	50 UNIT(S)	25.00	1250.00
21	GEOGRID WALL REINFORCEMENT Packaging: <u>50' roll</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Hanes</u> Product No: <u>Geogrid 3</u> Variances, if any: _____	400 SQ.YD(S)	3.00	1200.00
22	MACGRID EG 19.29 13.1' W X 164' L Packaging: <u>164' roll</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Hanes</u> Product No: <u>Geogrid 13</u> Variances, if any: _____	328 LN.FT	3.00	984.00

County of Monmouth

REQUEST FOR BID

----- This Is Not An Order -----



RFB# F-25-2024

Monmouth County Purchasing
Hall of Records, 3rd Floor
1 East Main Street
Freehold, NJ 07728
(732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Sophia Amorski
732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS ON-CALL, AS NEEDED FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
23	UNCOATED, GRADE 60 STEEL, #4 REBAR, 20 FT. LONG Packaging: <u>20' 150 per bundle</u> MFG/Brand: <u>NuCor</u> Product No: <u>R012</u> Variances, if any: _____	3,960 FT	.45	1782.00
24	UNCOATED, GRADE 60 STEEL, #5 REBAR, 20 FT. LONG Packaging: <u>20' 96 per bundle</u> MFG/Brand: <u>NuCor</u> Product No: <u>R058</u> Variances, if any: _____	1,920 FT	.75	1440.00
25	UNCOATED, GRADE 60 STEEL, #6 REBAR, 20 FT. LONG Packaging: <u>20' 84 per bundle</u> MFG/Brand: <u>NuCor</u> Product No: <u>R034</u> Variances, if any: _____	2,640 FT	1.20	3168.00
26	UNCOATED STEEL, 6" X 6" 10/10 GAUGE WELDED WIRE MESH (W.W.M.) 5 FT. WIDE X 150 FT. LONG Packaging: <u>Roll 150'</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Flares</u> Product No: <u>RR661010</u> Variances, if any: _____	12 ROLL(S)	170.00	2040.00
28	1/2" BACKER ROD Packaging: <u>1550' Per box</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Nomance</u> Product No: <u>BRod12</u> Variances, if any: _____	100 FT	.05	5.00

REQUEST FOR BID

---- This Is Not An Order ----



Monmouth County Purchasing

Hall of Records, 3rd Floor

1 East Main Street


Freehold, NJ 07728

(732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Sophia Amorski

732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS ON-CALL, AS NEEDED FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
39	8" X 8" X 16" HOLLOW BLOCK CONCRETE	20 PIECE(S)	2.19	43.80
	Packaging: <u>Per Piece 10B Per skid</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Old Castle</u> Product No: <u>8816</u> Variances, if any: _____			
40	MORTAR MIX, TYPE - S 80 LB. BAG	12,160 LB(S)	.13	1580.80
	Packaging: <u>50# Bag 42 per pallet</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Sakrete</u> Product No: <u>Mortar Mix 1142</u> Variances, if any: <u>Pallet Deposit \$25.00</u>			
				ORIGINAL
41	CONCRETE MIX, 4,000 PSI 80 LB. BAG	160 LB(S)	.11	17.60
	Packaging: <u>50# Bag 42 Per Pallet</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Sakrete</u> Product No: <u>CMix</u> Variances, if any: <u>Pallet Deposit \$25.00</u>			
42	FAST SETTING CEMENT PATCH 40 LBS/BAG	2,080 LB(S)	.34	707.20
	Packaging: <u>50# Bag 56 per skid</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Quikrete</u> Product No: <u>FastSet 11426</u> Variances, if any: _____			
50	LANDSCAPE ADHESIVE TITEBOND BRAND 10 OZ/TUBE	500 OZ	.45	225.00
	Packaging: <u>10 oz tube 12 per box</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Herkels</u> Product No: <u>Titebond 10</u> Variances, if any: _____			

REQUEST FOR BID

--- This Is Not An Order ---



Monmouth County Purchasing

Hall of Records, 3rd Floor

1 East Main Street

Freehold, NJ 07728

(732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Sophia Amorski
732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS ON-CALL, AS NEEDED FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
52	SIKAQUICK VOH SIKA BRAND 44 LBS./BAG Packaging: <u>44lb Bags 28 per skid</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Sika</u> Product No: <u>Sika Voh</u> Variances, if any: _____	4,400 LB(S)	.75	3300.00
53	HYDRAULIC CEMENT LEAK STOPPER SAKRETE BRAND 50 LBS. / CONTAINER Packaging: <u>50lb bag 36 per skid</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Sakrete</u> Product No: <u>Hydraulic 176</u> Variances, if any: _____	2,400 LB(S)	1.00	2400.00
54	CERTI-VEX WATER PLUG VEXCON CHEMICAL INC. BRAND 50 LBS. / CONTAINER Packaging: <u>50lb bucket 36 per skid</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Sakrete</u> Product No: <u>Water Plug</u> Variances, if any: _____	2,400 LB(S)	1.00	2400.00
56	SAKRETE HIGH STRENGTH CONCRETE MIX 80LB BAGS Packaging: <u>80lb bag 42 per skid</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Sakrete</u> Product No: <u>Cmix 5000 1132</u> Variances, if any: _____	28 BAG(S)	7.50	210.00
57	12" HDPE PIPE, TYPE "S"/GASKETED SILT-TIGHT JOINTS - MUST CONFORM TO AASHTO M 294 AND CERTIFIED BY AASHTO NTPP Packaging: <u>12' Pipe</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Flanes</u> Product No: <u>HDPE 12</u> Variances, if any: _____	40 FT	150.00	6000.00

County of Monmouth

REQUEST FOR BID

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-25-2024

Monmouth County Purchasing

Hall of Records, 3rd Floor

1 East Main Street

Freehold, NJ 07728

(732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Sophia Amorski
732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS ON-CALL, AS NEEDED FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
58	15" HDPE PIPE, TYPE "S"/GASKETED SILT-TIGHT JOINTS - MUST CONFORM TO AASHTO M 294 AND CERTIFIED BY AASHTO NTPEP Packaging: <u>10' Piece</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Hanes</u> Product No: <u>HDPE16</u> Variances, if any: _____	40 FT	150.00	6000.00

TOTAL: 111,444.30

Various Delivery Locations:

Division of Engineering
Public Works Complex, Bldg. E
240E Center Street
Freehold, NJ 07728
Ray Bragg 732-431-7760 x3559

Division of Highway
District #4
2060 Hospital Road
Allenwood, NJ 08720
Cassandra Deckle 732-431-6550

Division of Bridges
Public Works Complex, Bldg. E
240E Center Street
Freehold, NJ 07728
Tracey Halpin 732-431-6556

Division of Reclamation Center
Att: Anthony Morrell
6000 Asbury Avenue
Tinton Falls, NJ 07753
Anthony Morrell 732-683-8686 x5402



ORIGINAL